



Queen City Pastry

# 442504 - Raspberry & White Chocolate Cheesec

European white chocolate and whole raspberries are added to our rich and creamy NY cheesecake in a chocolate cookie crust finished with a whipped cream boarder and raspberry glaze.



### \* Benefits

European white chocolate and whole raspberries are added to our rich and creamy NY cheesecake in a chocolate cookie crust finished with a whipped cream boarder and raspberry glaze.

## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 28  
Serving size 179.0g (179g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 590**

|                               | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 35g          | <b>45%</b>     |
| Saturated Fat 16g             | <b>80%</b>     |
| Trans Fat                     |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 105mg      | <b>35%</b>     |
| <b>Sodium</b> 270mg           | <b>12%</b>     |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 73g | <b>27%</b>     |
| Dietary Fiber 2g              | <b>7%</b>      |
| Total Sugars 50g              |                |
| Includes 0g Added Sugar       | <b>0%</b>      |
| <b>Protein</b> 8g             |                |
| Vitamin D 16mcg               | <b>80%</b>     |
| Calcium 90mg                  | <b>7%</b>      |
| Iron 0mg                      | <b>0%</b>      |
| Potassium 0mg                 | <b>0%</b>      |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gums, Xanthan Gum) (Milk), Oreo Crumb (Unbleached Enriched Flour, Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin B1, Riboflavin, Vitamin B2, Folic Acid, Sugar, Canola Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Chocolate, Artificial Flavor), Granulated Sugar, Raspberries, Heavy Cream (Heavy Cream, Carrageenan, Less Than 0.9% Mono And Diglycerides) (Milk), Raspberry Jam (Sugar, Raspberries, Raspberry Puree From Concentrate 10%, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Water, Sorbitol, Gelling Agent Pectin, Acidifier Citric Acid, Coloring Foods Concentrate From Sweet Potato, Radish, Apple, Sunflower and Lemon, Firming Agents Sodium Citrate, Calcium Citrate, Raspberry Flavor, Sunflower Oil, Preservative Potassium Sorbate, Stabilizer Polyphosphates, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Starter, Natural Flavorings, Lactic Acid, Stater, Distillate, Culturoma) (Milk), White Chocolate Chunks\* Non-GMO (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Pure Vanilla Extract) (Milk, Soybeans), Whole Eggs (Egg), Water, Corn Starch Non-GMO\*, Pure Bourbon Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol And Vanilla Bean Extractives).

### Allergens

#### Contains:

eggs milk soy wheat

#### Free From:

crustaceans fish peanuts

tree nuts

### Handling Suggestions

See label for suggestions

### Serving Suggestions

See label for suggestions

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

See label for suggestions

### Product Specifications

| Brand             | Manufacturer      | Product Category |
|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Queen City Pastry | Queen City Pastry | Cheesecake       |

| UPC | MFG #     | SPC #  | GTIN           | Pack | Pack Desc. |
|-----|-----------|--------|----------------|------|------------|
|     | 44250-214 | 442504 | 10815069000239 |      | 2/10 IN    |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 11.99lb      | 0.94lb     | United States     | No     |                 |

| Shipping Information |        |        |         |       |            |                      |
|----------------------|--------|--------|---------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length               | Width  | Height | Volume  | TlxHl | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 21.5in               | 11.5in | 5in    | 0.72ft3 | 8x8   | 300days    | -2°F / -5°F          |



Queen City Pastry

# 442504 - Raspberry & White Chocolate Cheesec

European white chocolate and whole raspberries are added to our rich and creamy NY cheesecake in a chocolate cookie crust finished with a whipped cream boarder and raspberry glaze.



## Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

|                        |     |                     |       |              |       |
|------------------------|-----|---------------------|-------|--------------|-------|
| Calories               | 590 | Total Fat           | 35g   | Sodium       | 270mg |
| Protein                | 8   | Trans Fats          |       | Calcium      | 90mg  |
| Total Carbohydrates... | 73g | Saturated Fat       | 16g   | Iron         | 0mg   |
| Sugars                 | 50g | Added Sugars        | 0g    | Potassium    | 0mg   |
| Dietary Fiber          | 2g  | Polyunsaturated Fat |       | Zinc         |       |
| Lactose                |     | Monounsaturated Fat |       | Phosphorus   |       |
| Sucrose                |     | Cholesterol         | 105mg |              |       |
| Vitamin A(U)           |     | Vitamin D           | 16mcg | Thiamin      |       |
| Vitamin A(RE)          |     | Vitamin E           |       | Niacin       |       |
| Vitamin C              |     | Folate              |       | Riboflavin   |       |
| Magnesium              |     | Vitamin B-6         |       | Vitamin B-12 |       |
| Monosodium             |     | Sulphites           |       | Nitrates     |       |

## Additional Images

